
 

 

                       

 
      
  
 

 

  

 

 

 

  
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Events coming up! 
Apr-24 
Mon 22nd Apr – Class Photos 
Thurs 25th Apr – Y5/6 Bee Netball at UEA 
9:30AM – 2PM 
Tues 30th Apr – Cl 4 Trip to Norwich 
Archives 10AM – 2PM 
May-24 
Thurs 2nd May – KS1 Cricket Festival at 
Hethersett & Tas Valley 10AM – 11:45AM 
Mon 6th May – Bank Holiday 
Thurs 9th May – Y4 Rugby Festival at 
Wymondham Rugby Club 12:30PM – 
2:00PM 
w/c 13th May – KS2 SATs Week 
Mon 13th May – Y3 Bikeability 
Tues 14th May – Y4 Bike Road Safety  
Mon 20th May – FOWS’ National Baking 
Day Cake Sale 
Tues 21st May – Y4 Bike Road Safety 
Thurs 23rd May – FOWS’ National Biscuit 
Day Event 
Fri 24th May – Last Day of Term 
Mon 27th May to Sun 2nd Jun – Half- 
term Holiday 
Jun-24 
Mon 3rd Jun – Back to School 
July-24 
Thurs 11th July – Cl 4 End of Year Play at 
Wreningham Village Hall (am and pm) 
Tues 16th July – Sports Day 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Wreningham VC Primary School Newsletter           Friday 19.04.24 

 Welcome back to everyone.  We hope you  

    had a lovely Easter break and your children 

      are looking forward to an exciting summer     

      term ahead.  Please keep an eye on the 

   summer dates within the Events column. 

On Thursday, the year 5/6 tag rugby players visited Wymondham Rugby 

Club to take part in a morning skills festival, followed by an afternoon 

tournament. 

We split into two teams and both teams played a game each against other 

schools and all came out victorious - winning their tournament. 

Everyone was respectful and represented Wreningham in the best possible 

way. It was a fun day out and a great success. 

          

 

 

 

 
 

Our Christian Values are  Stewardship  Service  Courage  Perseverance  Hope  Kindness  Forgiveness  Love  
 Friendship  Respect  Compassion  Thankfulness 

  Just a reminder that it is class photos on Monday 

  22nd April.  All children please arrive in smart school 

 uniform.  Class 1 do not need to bring their PE kits. 

Class 3 children to bring PE kits with them to change in to please. 

 
As you know Nuria Sharp retired at the 

end of the last term.  She has passed on 

her thanks for the kind words written in 

her card and contributions towards her 

leaving gifts. 

 Class 1 will be walking to the recreation park  

   on Monday 22nd April. Please remember that  

  they will need wellingtons and waterproofs.   

READING RIVER – If you child has not 

completed their Reading River please 

can you return to your class teacher on 

Monday. 

The changes to the school day timings were implemented this week and 

went well.  Just a reminder of the new timings for your reference: 

Class 1 and 2 (KS1) – Children can be dropped off from 8:25AM 

Registration will take place promptly at 8:30AM.  

Class 3 and 4 (KS2) – Children can be dropped off from 8:35AM 

Registration will take place promptly at 8:40am. 

The end of the school day remains the same (Class 1 and 2 at 3PM and 

Class 3 and 4 at 3:10PM.) 

Stars of the Week 
Class 1: Whole Class       Class 2: Finn, Henry D  
Class 3: Arthur, Esmé     Class 4: Tag Rugby Teams 1 & 2  


